                                                     MCWI08 SERIES
  DC-DC CONVERTER 8W, Regulated Output, SIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
  2025/03/19   REV:0   Page 1 of 5 www.minmaxpower.com
FEATURES
►Smallest Encapsulated 8W Converter
►Industrial Standard SIP-8 Package
►Ultra-wide 4 : 1 Input Voltage Range

Current
Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MCWI08-12S05
12
(4.5 ~ 18)
5 1600 758
20
3300 88
MCWI08-12S12 12 665 756 560 88
MCWI08-12S15 15 535 760 390 88
MCWI08-12S24 24 335 761 150 88
MCWI08-12D12 ±12 ±335 761 330# 88
MCWI08-12D15 ±15 ±265 753 180# 88
MCWI08-24S05
24
(9 ~ 36)
5 1600 379
10
3300 88
MCWI08-24S12 12 665 378 560 88
MCWI08-24S15 15 535 380 390 88
MCWI08-24S24 24 335 381 150 88
MCWI08-24D12 ±12 ±335 381 330# 88
MCWI08-24D15 ±15 ±265 376 180# 88
MCWI08-48S05
48
(18 ~ 75)
5 1600 189
8
3300 88
MCWI08-48S12 12 665 189 560 88
MCWI08-48S15 15 535 190 390 88
MCWI08-48S24 24 335 190 150 88
MCWI08-48D12 ±12 ±335 190 330# 88
MCWI08-48D15 ±15 ±265 188 180# 88
 # For each output
                                                     MCWI08 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 8W, Regulated Output, SIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150